
 

 

School Calendar – 1st Half of Spring Term 2019 

Also available on www.windleshamschool.co.uk 

 

Date Pupil 
Year 

Staff Event Details 

Week 1 – WindleFun Only 
Monday 7th January  All INSET Day School Closed to Pupils 

Tuesday 8th January All All Spring Term Begins  

Friday 11th January Year 2 Mrs Lilley & Mrs Slater Year 2 Roman WOW Day During the school day 

Year 3 Miss May & Miss Dorricott-Juniper Year 3 Extremes WOW Day During the school day 

Rec – Yr3 Outside provider Pav ‘n’ Ave Tennis Club Starts today Sign up on the Portal 

Week 2 – All clubs and squads - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Monday 14th January Year 3 - 6 Ocean View (Outside provider) PADI Seal Team Week 1 - Sign up on the Portal 16.15 – 17.30 

Tuesday 15th January Year 6 Mr Freeborn Swimming Gala: U11 v Lancing TBC 

Wednesday 16th January Year 6 Mrs Fox Netball: U11 v Lancing, Hove 14.30 (Away) 

Thursday 17th January Year 3 Mr Freeborn Tag Rugby: U8 v Deepdene TBC 

Friday 18th January Year 5 Mr Freeborn Tag Rugby: U10 v Cottesmore TBC 

Week 3 – All clubs and squads - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Monday 21st January Year 3 - 6 Ocean View  PADI Seal Team Week 2 16.15 – 17.30 

Tuesday 22nd January     

Wednesday 23rd January KS2 Mr Freeborn Biathlon at The Towers 14.30 (Away) 

Thursday 24th January Charity Reps Ms Groves Charity Reps to visit Oaklands Nursing Home During the school day 

Years 3 & 4 Mr Freeborn, Mrs Fox, Mrs Lilley & 
Mr Lambert 

Tag Rugby & Netball: U8 & 9 v Lancing, Hove 14.00 (Away) 

Week 4 - All clubs and squads - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Monday 28th January Year 3 - 6 Ocean View  PADI Seal Team Week 3 16.15 – 17.30 

Tuesday 29th January     

Wednesday 30th January Year 6 Mrs Fox Netball: U11 v Shoreham College 14.30 (Away) 

Thursday 31st January Years 3 & 4 Mr Freeborn, Mrs Fox, Mrs Lilley & 
Mr Lambert 

Netball & Football: U8 & 9 v Shoreham College 14.00 (Away) 

Friday 1st February Year 4  Mrs Coego, Mrs Martin & Ms Card Year 4 Trip to Horrible Histories at Theatre Royal 10.30 

Year 2 Mrs Slater & Mrs Lilley Year 2 Roman Day During the school day 

Week 5 - All clubs and squads - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Monday 4th February All Miss May Internet Safety Week (Parents & pupils meetings)  TBC 

Year 3 - 6 Ocean View  PADI Seal Team Week 4 16.15 – 17.30 

Wednesday 6th February Year 6 Mrs Fox, Mr Freeborn & Mr Lambert Netball & Football: U11 v Our Lady of Sion  14.00 (Away) 

Friday 8th February Charity Reps Ms Groves Charity Reps to visit Oaklands Nursing Home During the school day 
All  All Open Classroom  15:30-16:15 

Week 6 - All clubs and squads 
Monday 11th February Year 3 - 6 Ocean View  PADI Seal Team Week 5 16.15 – 17.30 

Tuesday 12th February KS2 Mrs Jones English/Spelling Workshop for parents & Carers 9.00 – 9.30 

Wednesday 13th February Year 6 Mrs Fox Netball: U11 v BHP 14.30 (Away) 

Thursday 14th February KS2 Mrs Gallant Informal Spring Concert by invitation only 16.00 

KS2 Mr Crellin Upper School grade sheets sent home via Portal  

Friday 15th February  All INSET Day School Closed to Pupils 

HALF TERM – Friday, 15th February – Friday, 22th February 2019 inclusive 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

School Calendar – 2nd Half of Spring Term 2019 

Also available on www.windleshamschool.co.uk 

 

Date Pupil Year Staff Event Details 

Week 7 - All clubs and squads - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Tuesday 26th February TBC TBC Parents/Carers Evening 16.30 – 19.00 

Wednesday 27th February ALL Miss May  Mindfulness Parents Launch  TBC 

Thursday 28th February TBC TBC Parents/Carers Evening 16.30 – 19.00 

Years 3 & 4 Mrs Fox & Mr Freeborn Netball & Football: U8 & 9 v Lancing, Worthing 14.45 (Away) 

Week 8 - All clubs and squads - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Tuesday 5th March TBC TBC Parents/Carers Evening 16.30 – 19.00 

Wednesday 6th March Year 6 Mr Freeborn Tag Rugby: U11 v Our Lady of Sion 14.15 (Away) 

Thursday 7th March All Mrs Jones World Book Day  

 Mr Hall Art Exhibition and Sale 16.00 (School Hall) 

 Mrs Fox Netball: U9 v Moira House 14.45 (Away) 

Week 9 - All clubs and squads - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Monday 11th March All  Mrs Colley   British Science Week  

Year 3 Miss May & Miss Dorricott-Juniper Year 3 Survival Week  

Tuesday 12th March Year 1 Miss Higgs, Mrs Jeffery and Mrs Gallant Year 1 Assembly to Parents & Carers 9.00 School Hall 

Year 6 Mr Freeborn Inter-School Cross Country v Lancing TBC 

KS2 Mrs Gallant Choir Competition (information to follow) TBC 

Wednesday 13th March Year 6 Mr Freeborn & Mr Lambert Sussex Primary School Gala Warm up from 13.00 

Thursday 14th March Year 5 Mrs Carvey Year 5 Play to Parents and Carers 9.00 (School Hall) 

Friday 15th March KS2 Mrs Colley BLAST Science Day During the school day 

All All Open Classroom event 15.30 – 16.15 

Week 10 - All clubs and squads - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Tuesday 19th March Year 6 Mr Freeborn, Mrs Jones & Ms O’Dowd Year 6 Depart for Residential Trip IOW 9.00 departure 

Wednesday 20th March Year 5 Mrs Fox, Mrs Colley & Miss May Year 5 Depart for Residential Trip Windmill Hill 9.00 departure 

Thursday 21st March Year 1  Miss Higgs & Mrs Jeffery Year 1 Trip to Plumpton (letter to follow) Booking on the Portal 

Friday 22nd March Year 5 & 6 As above Year 5 & 6 Returning from the residential trips 16.00 return 

Week 11 - WindleFun Only 
Tuesday 26th March Year 2 Mrs Lilley & Mrs Slater Year 2 Roman Assembly 9.00 (School hall) 

KS2 Mrs Gallant Upper School Rehearsal During the school day 

Wednesday 27th March KS2 Mrs Gallant Upper School Rehearsal During the school day 

Thursday 28th March KS2 Mrs Gallant Upper School Church Service at St Luke’s 14.00 – 15.00 

Friday 29th March All All Last day of Spring term Lunch time finish 

Easter Holidays – Monday 1st April 2019 – Tuesday, 23rd April 2019 inclusive 
Monday 22nd April All All Easter Monday School Closed 

Tuesday 23rd April   All INSET Day School Closed to Pupils 

Wednesday 24th April All All Summer Term Begins  

 

 

 


